DT02 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 1 OCT 2003

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-29-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		10:21:03	1027059	27	•	Attorney Docket No. 117572				
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties Hiromichi SAITO Takao IIZUKA	:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU, TOKYO 136-8531, JAPAN				
	В.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name	ŀ						
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: All) Octo	ober 9, 2003							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) October 9, 2003 B. Patent Application No.(s) 10475329 C. Patent No.(s)									
Additional numbers attached?										
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
					B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>147534</u>)					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 21, 2003									
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Hiromichi S</u>	SAITO (5)						
		(2) <u>Takao IIZUI</u>	<u>KA</u> (5)						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)	(7)an	ıd					
	Inventor(s)	(4)		3)	_					
		In consider good and valued signed, the under assign, transfer a	deration of the s uable considerati rsigned agree(s) and set over to	oum of one dollar (\$1.00) and ons paid to each of the under to assign, and hereby does	id :- :s					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Yoshino Ko	ogyosho Co. J	td.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2-6, Ojima	a 3-Chome, Ko	o-Ku, Tokyo 136-8531,	_ Japai					
		(hereinafter designand interest for U.S.C. §100, in thincluding any and reissues, and al reexamination cert known as	mated as the Assithe United States e invention, and a all divisions, co l Letters Paten cificates that ma	gnee) the entire right, titl of America as defined in 3 in all applications for paten ntinuations, substitutes, an t, extensions, reissues an y be granted on the invention	e 5 d d on					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) Blow-mold								
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number				_					
	cation Number	(Case No.								
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America										
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Ochober 9, 2003		_					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. applicat	ion Serial Number							
	for filed applications	filed \mathcal{O}_{ℓ}	ctober 21, 2003							
to is or ar of the the cont the	rference which may leed and to cooperate forward with such as the undersigned in may be necessary ention for Protects. 4) The undersigned the undersigned the undersigned in or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned is any and all being divisional, continue entire interest here execute, any agreem of the undersigned is assignment any is assignment any is assignment any is assignment.	we declared concernication with the Assignee interference. It agree (s) to execute in connection with on of Industrial Professue or reexaming the Patents of the inuing or reissue and hereby covenant ein assigned, and the ents in conflict hereby grant(s) the urther identification of the United States.	ng this application every way possible all papers and the claims or property or similar rm all affirmative nation a grant of the United States resplications to the that he has (they be firm of OLIFF and the papers of the paper	dessary in connection with an on or continuation or division of continuation or division of continuation or divisions of the Internationar agreements. The acts which may be necessar a valid United States paten of the Commissioner of Patents sulting from said application he said Assignee, as Assigned have) full right to convent have) not executed, and will be BERRIDGE the power to insert accessary or desirable in order demark Office for recordations.	ind it is is is is is is is is is is					
	In witness where	f, executed by the	ne undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite th	ıe					
	rsigned name(s).	ame of Inventor	Hiromichi Sa	to (SEAL	.)					
		ame of Inventor		suka (seal	.)					
				(SEAL						
				(SRAL						
				(SRAL						
				(SEAL						
Date	1	ame of Inventor		(SRAI	.)					
				(SRAI						
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 10.09.2003 Witness Fazzuiro Jasak										
		7.1			_					
Date	<u> 10.09.2003</u>	Vitness	worn fluid	ini						

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0851